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S.K. BARUA & CO.
3 :1A.RTE RED ACCOU NTANTS

A member firm of Empactct

Berlin, Germany
SHYAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June,2025

Amount in BDT
Notes 30.06.20?s I I 30.06.202J

Particulars

..,i:

- - r- u rrent Assets

- . . ?iant & Equipment (Annexure -1)

. '-.:tI \ssets
. . S rores

I Bank Balances
-: .. {cCount u,ith BSFIC Enterprises

, ,; .{dr.ances

Trel Assets

t{rq-& Liabilities;
Slareholders Equity
S&e-e Capital

&scne and Surplus
Lq.r:i1 Fund

Gr:erls Fund ( Phase- I & II )
hffi-,ned Eamings / ( Loss )

--i urrent Liabilities
- :. Bank

- r :'r Loan ( Secured )

Crrrent Liabilities
Cra:rtors

Csrent Account with BSFTC

Cr,*Ent Account with BSFIC Enterprises
kcr-lsion for Leave Pay and Gratuily
k'cq-Gion for lncome tax

@est on Fund/Loan

Tol Current Liabilities

Tal Equity and Liabilities

Icr --tsset Value (NAV) per Share

. . - Dhrka

. .-_. 1_li

4.00 45,650,097 49.092,142

137, '1"1

83,197,370 193,109,059

50,000,000 50,000,000

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

1

10.00

1 1.00

12.00

13.00

14.00

59.53 1,35 8

4s4,269

6,662 04 100

51 ,506,399
1,253,019

6,408,3s

18,,173) (6,299,591,210)

I 5.00

16.00

t7.00

r 8.00

i 9.00

20.00

2,181.968,696

524,845,549

130.552,215

3,202,-585,063

62,040,97 |

147.395,373

6,393,465

179,634,5t1

3,728.6{) I ,598

183,197.370

( | ,310.41)

3,006,914,245 2,711,729,934

212,310,542

3,193,705,677

51,016,155

155,65 5,997

6,430,956

1 55,79 i,008

3,780,970,335

193,109,059

(1,259.92)

J-uz,. *"*'ffi
. nr pan{ Sccretary Managlng Director

24.00

an integral part of these accotints

Signed in terms ofour separate repoft ofeven date

Su Barua FCA
Partner
Enrollment no.0232
S.K.Barua & Co.
Chartered Accountants

34.-548,93 8

2.992,284

13,104,429

26.1t7 ,598
t84,125

36.125,461
4,077,031

16,',747,009

26,883,291

184,125

425 588

2.286.136,346
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Amount of BDTParticulars Notes 30.06.202s I I 3.0.o6.2a24

S.K. BARUA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SHYAMPIIR SUGAR MILLS LTD.
Statement of Profit and Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the year ended 30 .lune, 2025

21 .00

22.00

A wr e rn lt *t r ..fi nn o{' lirzep o e{w

ll rt" / i w, t ie t'ttt * rz1,'

4,At8.647

(3,63 7,83 5.00)

380,812

Cc* of Goods Sold

Profit / ( Loss ) for the year

. t tllernting Expenses

- ;ininistrative Expeuses

_ _-.r-it

. r'uting Expense

23.00

24.00

26.00

25.00

2'/.00

35,540,777

2t9,625,853

3 5,980,024

212,981 514

Profit / (Loss) for the year

:$nc.:rne from Experimental Fann

: Cr-:er lncome

?rcfit before Worker's Profit Participation Fund

" :ker's Profit Particip:rtion Fund

Fnmfit ( Loss ) for the Year

: ll1_\ ot-l turnovcr

prmfit (Loss) for the Year

255,166,630 248,961,568

5

643,480

6S3,002

1,144,169

59

(253,840,148) (244J4A,A28)

(253,840,148)

( 1 3,265)

(244,1.40,028)

(50,756)

(253;853,413) (244,1.90,784)

(48.84)Fer Share (EPS) 35.00 (50.77)

The annexed notes form au integral part ofthese accounts

Managing Director Director

Signed in terms of our separate repoft of even date annexed

Suhrid

M:

FCA
Partner
Enrollment no.0232
S.K.Barua & Co.

Chartered Accountants
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l'.r rticula rs
Paid up
Capital

BDT

Equity Fund
BDT

Grants
BDT

Accumulated
f,osses

BDT

Total
BDT

.l Julr, 2024

>::I e nt

: -.s'.inents) durir-rg the

-, ..rI the lear

50,000,000 57,506.398

(98,810)

1,253,079

(700,000)

(6,4C8,3 5 0,687)

(2j3,8s3.413)

(6.299,59r,210)

(700,000)

2,024,950

(2s3,952,223)
Itulnrc.e ii on 30 June 2025 50,000,000 59,531,359 454,269 (6,662,204,100) (6,552,218,473)

Particulars
Paid up
Capital

BDT

Equity Fund
BDT

Grants
BDT

Accumulated
L,osses

RDT

Total
BDT

s:.1 u11'2023

'. -, ..:;'nents) during the

r: rrn 30 June2024

. :..llr'llt

:: .:r tlte

50,000,000 57,506,398 620,904

700,000

(67,82s

(6,I 5.1,1 .s9,903)

(2114,190,7 84

(6.056,032,60 i )

700,000

(244.2s8,609)

50,000,000 57,506,398 1,253,079 (6,409,350,697) (6,299,597,21,0)

E S.K. BARUA & CO.
: - A.,RTERE D ACCOU NTANTS

.4 ntr:rnbtx" Jirw af Ewzptxct*
f.iet,{in, {.i*wrur*nv

SHYAMPUR SUGARMILLS LTD.
Statement of Changes in Equitl.
For the year errded -10 June. 2025

For the year ended 30 June, 2024

The annexed notes fbrrn an integral part of these account-i

f; :w
rl--,1 in Pa ny Secreta ry ging Director Di Director

Signed in terms ofour separate report ofeven date annexed

.'_ -ri.ri.i

Suhrid Kumar Barua FCA
Partner
Enrollmcnt no.0232
S.K.Barua & Co.
Chartcred Accountants

Dhaka
Estd.-1985
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S.K. BARUA & CO.
A mernlser firm o;f'Emp*ctrz

Rerlin, {:iew*any
-- -,: i-:R -=) ACCOUNTANTS

SHYAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.
Statement of Cash Flows (Direct )\Iethod)

For the year ended June 30, 2025

Particulars

: - r!h Florvs from Operating Activities
-:' Jeived fi'om customers

. -.tl to Suppliers and other exp.

-. -..i lor Bank lnterest
. '-::' Cenerated frorn Operating Activities

5,156,964
(118.002,803)

9,145,496
(101,736,172)
(117.505.464)

(112,245,839) (276,096,750)

- ::h Flon's From Investing Activities
' , -: - ci Fixed Assets

', .: r, .r>h used in Investing Activities

rl:sh Florvs from Financing Activities
. - ..::ived frorn Short Term Loan

- - .;:ired fiorn Other Liabiiities

'" ' ll::h Generated from Financing Activities

(82,825,7 |

359,311,982

700,000
I11,161,092 277,252,,267

' " '-.;sh Increirse/ Decrease (A+B+C)
- .. - f ash Equivalents at Beginning of period

- '- f ash Equivalents at end of period

(1,081,71'/)

4,011,A31

1,155,517

2.921,514

2,992,284 4,477,A31

. -.::::;tg cash flow per share (NOCFPS) 36.00 (22.1s) (ss.22)

The annexed notes form an integral parl ofthese accoullts

h^
c-*K"retary Man g Director Director Director

Signed in terms ofour separate report ofeven date annexed

Suhrid ar Barua FCA

*:- t)nirka
'. - .1,,15

Partner
Enrollment no. 0232
S.K.Barua & Co.

Chartered Accountants

30.06.202s 30.06.2024

65,658,092

45,503,000

Dhaka
Estd..1 985
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